

No. 16-263

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STAVROS M. GANIAS,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES,
Respondent.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit*

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Daniel E. Wenner
John W. Cerreta
Day Pitney LLP
242 Trumbull Street
Hartford, CT 06103-1212
(860) 275-0100
dwenner@daypitney.com
jcerreta@daypitney.com

Stanley A. Twardy, Jr.
Counsel of Record
Day Pitney LLP
One Canterbury Green
201 Broad Street
Stamford, CT 06901
(203) 977-7300
stwardy@daypitney.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER 1

I. The acknowledged conflict is squarely
presented here. 2

II. The alleged vehicle problems raised by the
government create no impediment to this
Court’s review. 6

III. The question presented is ripe for this
Court’s review. 8

CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Almeida v. Holder</i> , 588 F.3d 778 (2d Cir. 2009)	5
<i>Andresen v. Maryland</i> , 427 U.S. 463 (1976)	1
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 564 U.S. 229 (2011)	9
<i>Entick v. Carrington</i> , 19 How. St. Tr. 1029, 1066 Eng. Rep. 807 (K.B. 1765)	5
<i>Herring v. United States</i> , 555 U.S. 135 (2009)	7, 9
<i>Illinois v. Krull</i> , 480 U.S. 340 (1987)	8
<i>Riley v. California</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2473 (2014)	5, 6
<i>Segura v. United States</i> , 468 U.S. 796 (1984)	6
<i>State v. Hicks</i> , 146 Ariz. 533 (Ariz. Ct. App. 1985)	1
<i>United States v. Burgard</i> , 675 F.3d 1029 (7th Cir. 2012)	2, 4
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 564 U.S. 1036 (2011)	8
<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984)	7

United States v. McClain,
444 F.3d 556 (6th Cir. 2005) 3

United States v. Scales,
903 F.2d 765 (10th Cir. 1990) 2, 3

CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. amend. IV *passim*

OTHER AUTHORITIES

LaFare, *Search & Seizure: A Treatise on the Fourth
Amendment* § 1.3(f) (5th ed.) 7

Massi v. United States,
no. 14-740, Brief in Opposition (April 2015) . . 4, 9

Paul Ohm, *The Fourth Amendment Right to Delete*,
119 Harv. L. Rev. F. 10 (2005) 5
